OP \$40.00 23

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DuMOL Wine Company LLC		112/01/2004	Limited Liability Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DuMOL, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 El Sereno	
City:	Orinda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94563	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2304331	DUMOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)654-6166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hmblaw@pacbell.net
Correspondent Name: H. Michael Brucker

Address Line 1: 5855 Doyle Street, Suite 110
Address Line 4: Emeryville, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. Michael Brucker

Total Attachments: 1 source=Dumol#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0511

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DuMOL Wine Company LLC, a California limited liability corporation, having its principal offices at 11 El Sereno, Orinda, CA 94563, having adopted and used the following trademark for which registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was issued:

Trademark

Registration No.

Registered

DUMOL

2,304,331

12/28/1999

WHEREAS DuMOL, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 11 El Sereno, Orinda CA 94563, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark, together with the business and goodwill symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DuMOL Wine Company LLC hereby assigns to DuMOL, Inc. all right, title and interest worldwide in and to said trademark and registration therefore identified above, together with the business and goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration.

Signed at 11 ELSERSU mida this 155 day of December, 2004.

By:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0512